



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7264/2025**

SH JAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra and
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocates for
Petitioner No. 1.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for DDA.
Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-2 to 4.
[M:-7838066417]
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
MCD. [M:-9811338696]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2025

'pv'