



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7264/2025**

SH JAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra and
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-2 & 4.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

UK