



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7264/2025**

SH JAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra & Mr.
Ratnesh Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates.
Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, ASC for MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

CM APPL. 70104/2025

1. This is an application filed for early hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application.
3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

'JK'